

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 1414
of 2026**

=====

BAVCHANDBHAI ZAVERBHAI SAVALIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. CR BUDDHADEV(6707) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 21/01/2026**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. P.P. Majmudar, learned advocate for the applicant submits that, he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and file his affidavit-in-reply. Hence, time may be granted. Mr. Tirthraj Padya, learned APP also submits that because of some exigency, the Investigating Officer is unable to remain present today. Relist on 28.01.2026.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

DIVYA PILLAI