

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 1414
of 2026**

=====

BAVCHANDBHAI ZAVERBHAI SAVALIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. CR BUDDHADEV(6707) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

With the consent of learned advocates for the respective parties, Stand over to **24.04.2026**.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)